Other -3 -550 ～ -500 -

Adjustments -281 90 ～ 340 -

Financial Forecast (Operating profit) by SBU for the Three months
ending June 30

*MIIDAS Co., Ltd., one of Solution SBU, will apply the principle method for revenue recognition from the fiscal year ending
March 2021, considering the materiality (impact: approx. JPY -600 million)

12

C opyright © PERSOL HOLDINGS CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.

million yen) FY2019 FY2020 Forecast YoY(%)

Consolidated EBITDA 14,416 5,400 ～ 6,900 -62.5% ～ -52,1%

Staffing 6,765 5,500 ～ 6,000 -18.7% ～ -11.3%

Career 5,414 850 ～ 1,250 -84.3% ～ -76.9%

Professional
Outsourcing

677 -510 ～ -410 -

Solution* -248 -1,550 ～ -1,350 -

APAC 1,874 1,280 -31.7%

Other 0 -450 ～ -400 -

Adjustments -66 280 ～ 530 -

*MIIDAS Co., Ltd., one of Solution SBU, will apply the principle method for revenue recognition from the fiscal year ending
March 2021, considering the materiality (impact: approx. JPY -600 million)

Financial Forecast (EBITDA) by SBU for the Three months
ending June 30

13

C opyright © PERSOL HOLDINGS CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.

Quarterly Results by SBU (Pro-forma)
2019/3 2020/3

(million yen) 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 通期 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 通期

Consolidated
Sales

225,929 226,330 232,971 240,586 925,818 235,218 243,738 242,204 249,411 970,572

Staffing 115,846 114,706 120,592 122,101 473,247 122,189 126,130 130,986 130,871 510,177

Career 20,738 20,303 21,207 23,577 85,826 23,549 22,259 18,114 19,526 83,449

Professional
Outsourcing

22,188 23,810 25,056 26,194 97,250 24,008 26,126 26,850 28,842 105,826

Solution 430 372 487 478 1,769 1,351 1,837 1,856 1,967 7,012

APAC 68,750 69,836 68,239 70,756 277,582 67,012 69,584 66,240 70,403 273,241

Other 1,418 1,199 1,600 1,531 5,750 1,731 2,585 2,989 2,803 10,111

Adjustments -3,444 -3,898 -4,212 -4,054 -15,609 -4,624 -4,785 -4,833 -5,003 -19,246

Consolidated
OP

11,531 8,921 11,620 12,036 44,111 10,057 10,058 8,287 10,681 39,085

Staffing 6,292 3,686 6,114 5,343 21,438 5,823 5,333 6,806 5,905 23,869

Career 4,223 3,337 3,210 4,784 15,555 4,703 4,393 1,271 2,900 13,268

Professional
Outsourcing

588 1,778 2,108 2,440 6,916 271 1,449 1,519 3,070 6,310

Solution 96 0 -18 -114 -37 -299 -175 -376 -768 -1,619

APAC 158 417 308 505 1,390 -156 -126 -575 451 -408

Other 84 -206 2 -273 -392 -3 -202 54 -275 -427

Adjustments 89 -91 -106 -649 -758 -281 -612 -413 -602 -1,909

14

C opyright © PERSOL HOLDINGS CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved. 15

2019/3 2020/3

(million yen) 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 通期 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 通期

Consolidated
EBITDA

15,402 12,794 15,533 16,242 59,972 14,416 14,532 12,410 14,997 56,356

Staffing 7,171 4,576 6,996 6,334 25,078 6,765 6,298 7,759 6,885 27,709

Career 4,916 4,023 3,920 5,521 18,382 5,414 5,146 2,047 3,697 16,305

Professional
Outsourcing

955 2,180 2,551 2,901 8,589 677 1,866 1,982 3,216 7,744

Solution 96 0 -18 -112 -35 -248 -111 -302 -340 -1,003

APAC 1,858 2,058 1,943 2,210 8,070 1,874 1,868 960 2,060 6,763

Other 101 -186 23 -251 -313 0 -131 148 -197 -181

Adjustments 302 142 117 -361 200 -66 -404 -184 -325 -981

Quarterly Results by SBU (Pro-forma)

C opyright © PERSOL HOLDINGS CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.

Results forecasts etc. used in this material contain forward-

looking statements which are based on a certain number of

assumptions the Company deems rational, and the information

at hand  as of May 15, 2020 which are not meant in any way

by the Company to be assurances that plans will be realized.

Actual results etc. may vary greatly due to various causes.

The figures, indicators, PERSOL Group results, and details of

financial status included in this material have been released to